
Stake Sponsor Running Age Distance Guar./Add Total Purse Assoc. KTDF Grade/Listed Closes 2025/2026 Run 2025/2026 Fees (Ent / Start)

The Boone County Stakes 1 3 &UP 10 Guar.  125,000$      100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, November 22, 2025 Saturday, December 6, 2025 500/500

Holiday Inaugural -Turfway Park Synthetic Championship Claiborne Farm 39 (F) 3 & Up 6 Guar.  250,000$      200,000$     50,000$       BT Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Saturday, December 13, 2025 1000/1000
My Charmer - Turfway Park Synthetic Championship Claiborne Farm 37 (F) 3 & Up 8 Guar.  250,000$      200,000$     50,000$       BT Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Saturday, December 13, 2025 1000/1000
Prairie Bayou - Turfway Park Synthetic Championship 30 3 & Up 8 Guar.  250,000$      200,000$     50,000$       Listed Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Saturday, December 13, 2025 1000/1000
Holiday Cheer - Turfway Park Synthetic Championship  30 3 & Up 6 Guar.  250,000$      200,000$     50,000$       BT Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Saturday, December 13, 2025 1000/1000
The Florence Stakes 1 (F) 3 & UP 10 Guar.  125,000$      100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, December 6, 2025 Saturday, December 20, 2025 500/500

The Last Hurrah 1 3yo 9 Guar.  125,000$      100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, December 13, 2025 Saturday, December 27, 2025 500/500

The Gowell Stakes 32 (F) 3Yo 6 Guar.  125,000$        100,000$       25,000$          BT Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Thursday, January 1, 2026 500/500
The Turfway Prevue 31 3 YO 6.5 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, December 20, 2025 Saturday, January 3, 2026 500/500
The Likely Exchange Claiborne Farm 28 F&M 4&up 8 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, December 27, 2025 Saturday, January 10, 2026 500/500
The Leonatus Stakes 36 3 YO 8 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, January 3, 2026 Saturday, January 17, 2026 500/500
The Wishing Well 33 F&M 4&up 6.5 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, January 10, 2026 Saturday, January 24, 2026 500/500
The Forego 42 4 & UP 6.5 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, January 17, 2026 Saturday, January 31, 2026 500/500
The Valdale 39 F 3 YO 6.5 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, January 24, 2026 Saturday, February 7, 2026 500/500
The Dust Commander 35 4 & UP 8.5 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$     25,000$       BT Saturday, January 31, 2026 Saturday, February 14, 2026 500/500
The Cincinnati Trophy (Oaks Points Race) 44 F 3 YO 8 Guar. 175,000$      125,000$     50,000$       BT Saturday, February 7, 2026 Friday, February 20, 2026 625/625
The John Battaglia Memorial (Derby Points) 44 3 YO 8.5 Guar. 175,000$      125,000$     50,000$       Listed Saturday, February 7, 2026 Saturday, February 21, 2026 625/625
The Wintergreen 40 F&M 4&up 8 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$       25,000$          BT Saturday, February 14, 2026 Saturday, February 28, 2026 500/500
The Big Daddy 5 4 & UP 6 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$     25,000$          Listed Saturday, February 21, 2026 Saturday, March 7, 2026 500/500
The Queen 30 F&M 4&up 6 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$       25,000$          BT Saturday, February 28, 2026 Saturday, March 14, 2026 500/500
The TwinSpires KY Cup Classic 26 4 & UP 9 Guar. 300,000$      200,000$     100,000$     GIII Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 1000/1000
Jeff Ruby Steaks (Derby Points) Jeff Ruby 55 3 YO 9 Guar. 777,000$      550,000$     227,000$     GIII Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 2750/2750
The Rushaway 39 3 YO 8.5 Guar. 250,000$      150,000$     100,000$     BT Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 750/750
The Bourbonette Oaks (Oaks Points) 44 F 3 YO 8.5 Guar. 300,000$      200,000$     100,000$     Listed Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 1000/1000
The Animal Kingdom 40 3 YO 6 Guar. 250,000$      150,000$     100,000$     BT Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 750/750
The Latonia Stakes 44 F&M 4&up 8.5 Guar. 250,000$      150,000$     100,000$     Listed Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 750/750
The Serena's Song 5 F 3 YO 6 Guar. 125,000$        100,000$       25,000$          BT Saturday, March 14, 2026 Saturday, March 28, 2026 500/500

Totals: 5,352,000$   3,950,000$   1,402,000$   


